

:  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15563/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2010 in                      FAO No. 351/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KRISHNAWANTI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA RANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/01/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
                                  Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

                          Having regard to the letter  
circulated, four weeks time is granted for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master