

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15563/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2010 in FAO No. 351/1999, passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KRISHNAWANTI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA RANI

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 28/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
For Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the case was taken up for hearing, learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the petitioners and the respondent have amicably settled their dispute after deliberation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre and a Settlement Agreement has been executed on 28.11.2014 by all the parties. A copy of the said Settlement Agreement has been produced before this Court.

In the aforesaid premises, this special leave petition stands disposed of.

Since the matter is pending before the Delhi High Court and is likely to be listed on 08.05.2015, the parties may move the Delhi High Court and inform it about the settlement arrived at between them.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master